
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

 
 
 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
For (2) Year Clarifier Parts 

PROPOSAL #21000582 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/20 – 6/30/22 

Year 1 (July 1, 2020 thru June 30, 2021) 

Bidder #1: Envirodyne Systems Inc., 75 Zimmerman Drive, Camp Hill, PA 17011 
Repair Parts Price Each QTY Total Price 
End Wipers #B-83847 $   40.00 8 $    320.00 
Flushing Plate Gaskets S.O. No. 9206 (B) $   22.40 12 $    268.80 
Brass Wipers S.O. No. 9206 (B) $ 101.00 12 $ 1,212.00 
Spring Housing Assemblies S.O. No.9206(A) $ 506.40 2 $ 1,012.80 
Clamp Angles S.O. No.9206(A) $ 340.00 2 $    680.00 
Skimmer Backing Plates S.O. No.9206(A) $   56.50 10 $    565.00 
Neoprene Squeegee S.O. No.9206(A) $ 261.70 16 $ 4,187.20 
UHMW Skimmer Guides S.O. No.9206(A) $   51.70 16 $    827.20 
Pivot Spacer #2 S.O. No.9206(A) $   26.80 24 $    643.20 
Pivot Spacer #1 S.O. No.9206(A) $   27.10 24 $    650.40 
Skimmer Blades S.O. No.9206(A) $ 812.50 8 $ 6,500.00 

    
TOTAL BID   $16,866.60 

 

Year 2 (July 1, 2021 thru June 30, 2022) 
Repair Parts Price Each QTY Total Price 
End Wipers #B-83847 $    40.90 8 $    327.20 
Flushing Plate Gaskets S.O. No. 9206 (B) $    22.90 12 $    274.80 
Brass Wipers S.O. No. 9206 (B) $  103.40 12 $ 1,240.80 
Spring Housing Assemblies S.O. No.9206(A) $  519.00 2 $ 1,038.00 
Clamp Angles S.O. No.9206(A) $  348.10 2 $    696.20 
Skimmer Backing Plates S.O. No.9206(A) $    57.30 10 $    573.00 
Neoprene Squeegee S.O. No.9206(A) $  268.00 16 $ 4,288.00 
UHMW Skimmer Guides S.O. No.9206(A) $    52.90 16 $    846.40 
Pivot Spacer #2 S.O. No.9206(A) $    27.40 24 $    657.60 
Pivot Spacer #1 S.O. No.9206(A) $    27.70 24 $    664.80 
Skimmer Blades S.O. No.9206(A) $  832.80 8 $ 6,662.40 

    
TOTAL BID   $17,269.20 

 


